

SC no.332/22  
FIR No. 68/21  
PS Prem Nagar  
State Vs. Ashish Jha & ors.  
U/s 307/323/342/34 IPC

30.04.2022

**Fresh chargesheet received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused persons present and stated to be on bail.  
Sh.H.R.Jha, Ld. Defence Counsel for accused persons.

Matter is fixed for arguments on charge.

Heard detailed arguments on behalf of Ld. Defence Counsel for accused persons and Ld. Addl.PP for the State on the point of charge and perused the complete charge sheet.

Perused the complete charge sheet. Prima-facie, there is enough material on record for framing charge against all accused persons for having committed the offence punishable U/s 307/323/342/34 IPC

Requisite charge accordingly framed against accused person to which he pleaded not guilty and claim trial.

***Put up for PE/admissions of documents, if any***  
***U/s.294 Cr.P.C. on 18.7.2022.***

**KIRAN GUPTA**  
**ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE-03,**  
**NORTH WEST DISTRICT,**  
**ROHINI COURTS,**  
**DELHI/30.04.2022**