

State Vs. Ashish Jha & ors.
SC No.332/22
FIR No.68/21
PS Prem Nagar

18.07.2022

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Ld.Addl. P.P. for State.

All accused persons are present and stated to be on bail.

Matter is fixed for PE.

PW1 Usha Rani partly examined in chief and her further chief examination is deferred for want of case property.

At this stage, it is submitted by Ld . Addl. PP for the State that the IO had not submitted the supplementary charge sheet alongwith FSL result and he may be summoned to file supplementary charge sheet.

Heard. Let the concerned IO be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further examination of PW1 Usha Rani on **01/10/2022**.

(KIRAN GUPTA)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTT,
ROHINI COURTS
Delhi/ 18.07.2022