

SC 332/2022
STATE Vs. ASHISH JHA
FIR no.68 /2021
PS PREM NAGAR

15.04.2023

File has been taken up today as 14.04.2023 was holiday

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused persons are present on bail.

As per report given by the ahlmad, file is not traceable.

Ahlmad is directed to trace the file and put up the same positively on **17.07.2023**.

Two separate applications U/s 357A Cr.P.C. r/w clause 7 of Delhi Victim Compensation Scheme 2015 have been moved on behalf of victims Usha and Anil seeking interim compensation. The applications can be considered after perusing the case file.

Let both the applications be put with the main case file on **17.07.2023**.

BABRU BHAN
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTT,
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/15.04.2023