

SC 332/2022
STATE Vs. ASHISH JHA
FIR no.68 /2021
PS PREM NAGAR

17.07.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons present on bail.
Complainant Usha is present with ld. Counsel Sh.
Ashish Kumar
Sh. H.R.Jha, Ld. Defence counsel for the accused
persons .

IO/ SI Sandeep is present.

FSL result filed. Copy supplied.

Two separate applications have been moved on behalf of complainant Usha U/s 357 Cr.P.C. R/w clause 7 of Victim Compensation Scheme 2015 seeking interim compensation.

Let the application be forwarded to Secretary, DLSA NW, Rohini Courts, Delhi. DLSA may consider providing of suitable compensation to the applicant after proper inquiry, as per rules. No further orders on the application from this court are called for.

No PW present.

Let PW Usha Rani be summoned for next date of hearing

MHC(M) is directed to produce the case property.

Put up for PE on **16.11.2023.**

BABRU BHAN
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTT,
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/17.07.2023